



**Royal Canadian Mounted Police
Gendarmerie royale du Canada**

**RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:**

Attention: Cathi Johannson
Cathi.johannson@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaries

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de
l'entrepreneur**

Telephone No. – No de téléphone:
()

Facsimile No. – No de télécopieur:
()

Title-Sujet Hotel Services		Amendment No. – No Modification 002
Solicitation No. - No. de l'invitation 201902451/A	Date January 17, 2019	
Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client 201902451		
GETS Reference No. - No. de Référence de SEAG PW-18-00856325		
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at – à 02:00 PM Central Standard Time (CST) HNC (heure normale de Centre) on – le January 28, 2019		
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Destination		
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Cathi Johannson Cathi.johannson@rcmp-grc.gc.ca		
Telephone No. - No de téléphone 204-983-1932	Fax No. - N° de FAX:	
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destinations des biens, services et construction: See Herein / Voir aux présentes		
Instructions: See Herein Instructions : Voir aux présentes		
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée: See Herein/Voir aux présentes	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur		



This amendment is raised to address the following:

- To respond to questions received during the solicitation period; and
- To provide additional information.

Questions and Answers:

Question 1: “Can you please tell me if this is a new requirement or if you have used hotels in Jacksonville, FL in the past for this requirement? If you have used hotels in the past can you please let us know the name and address of these hotels.”

Answer 1: This requirement has been contracted in the past. The most recent contract was issued to: The Fairfield Inn & Suites by Marriot located at 4888 Lenoir Avenue.

Question 2: A variety of questions have been asked as to whether or not the mandatory requirements specified in the RFP are flexible or not.

Answer 2: The mandatory requirements stated reflect the logistical needs of the RCMP in relation to the training. All mandatory requirements shall remain as such unless modified to the contrary via formal Amendment issued on www.buyandsell.gc.ca.

Question 3: “I just went to Merx and there is not any amendments posted.”

Answer 3: The official website for bid documentation is: www.buyandsell.gc.ca. The Bidder assumes any and all risks associated with obtaining documentation from alternate websites and/or sources.

Question 4: “I wanted to check with you first before you proceed to find out if the United States Federal Government Per Diem is required for these events. I understand breakfast included in the rate is requested, so I just wanted to find out if there is an approximate budgeted room rate for Jacksonville, Florida.

Answer 4: The United States Federal Government Per Diem rate does not apply to this requirement. The budgeted rate is based on pricing paid under the current contract for this service. In keeping with the RCMP's obligations to respect the privacy of the current Supplier's unit pricing, the room rates budgeted will not be divulged. Due to the recent and significant increase to the volume of rooms required for this training, the revised financial threshold has warranted a publicly posted competitive process to ensure a fair, open and transparent process. The opportunity is open to any/all properties which meet the mandatory requirements specified in the Request for Proposal ('RFP') and all associated Amendments.

Additional Information:

In addition to a signed/acknowledged copy of page 1 of the RFP, a signed/acknowledged copy of page 1 of each Amendment is required with bids submitted.